
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2145
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
COMMUNITY HEALTH INSURANCE SCHEME
Haque Shri Mohammad Asrarul

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Central funding for implementation of Community Health Insurance Scheme (CHIS) in Bihar under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) during the last three years and till date, year-wise;

(b) the total number of people covered under CHIS in the State during the above said period; and

(c) the details of the benefits and facilities being provided under CHIS?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) As per information received from the State Government, no Community Health Insurance Scheme (CHIS) is under implementation in Bihar by Health Department or State Health Society, Government of Bihar.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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